

Colorado Motorcycle Expo P.O. Box 534 Broomfield, CO 80038 303-835-6967

Hello Valued Vendors,

Just as in prior years, vendor insurance is <u>required</u> for the 2025 Expo. The requirements are:

A \$1MM combined single limit of liability for bodily injury/property damage claims, personal/advertising liability, and products/completed operations. Policy general aggregate of at least \$1MM and fire legal damage with a limit of at least \$100,000. Coverage must include contractual liability. If you already have insurance that will cover you for the event, you just need to have your agent name the parties below as additional insureds and send the certificate to us <u>events@motorcycleexpos.com</u>

Additional insureds are:

Colorado Motorcycle Expo P.O. Box 534 Broomfield, CO 80038

Western Stock Show Association 4655 Humboldt St. Denver, CO 80216

The City and County of Denver 201 W. Colfax Ave. Denver, CO 80202

If you don't already have insurance that will cover you for the event, we have partnered with an outside company to provide you with insurance at the lowest possible cost, around \$50+ fees. The process to sign up is simple and the certificates will automatically be sent to us upon completion. One note: Do not select "Other" under type of operation. Select Individual/Sole Proprietor if you are not a company.

Just go to the link below to sign up:

https://securevendorinsurance.com/CMEVendorInsurance2025

Thank you! The Colorado Motorcycle Expo Team events@motorcycleexpos.com 303-835-6967